SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11061/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-04-2023 in CRA No. 285/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

M/S CONCORD CO OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMEDMAL BHATEWADA (DECESED)
THR. LR. CHANDRAKALA SHANTILAL LUNAWAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29-08-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR (Mentioned by)
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following

ORDER

IA No.160142/2023 In SLP (C) No.11061/2023 IA No.160707/2023 in SLP (C) No.11077/2023 IA No.160150/2023 in SLP (C) No.11051/2023

On being mentioned by the counsel for the respondents, the matter be listed on 18th September 2023.

[DEEPAK JOSHI]
COURT MASTER

[KAMLESH RAWAT]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR