## ITEM NO.1730 COURT NO.15 **SECTION IX** SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS** 

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.11061/2023

M/S CONCORD CO OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

AMEDMAL BHATEWADA (DECESED) THR. LR. CHANDRAKALA SHANTILAL LUNAWAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 105117/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT** 

IA No. 160144/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 105119/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 166728/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 68702/2024 - INITIATION OF PROCEEDINGS OF PERJURY

IA No. 160142/2023 - INTERIM INJUNCTION

IA No. 166730/2023 - INTERIM INJUNCTION

IA No. 189467/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

## WITH

SLP(C) No. 11051/2023 (IX)

IA No. 105050/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT** 

IA No. 107589/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 105052/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 168976/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 160152/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 186954/2023 - INTERIM INJUNCTION

IA No. 160150/2023 - INTERIM INJUNCTION

IA No. 107587/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** 

SLP(C) No. 11757/2023 (IX)

IA No. 110657/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT** 

IA No. 110658/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 11077/2023 (IX)

IA No. 105387/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT** 

IA No. 160708/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 105390/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 168419/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 168417/2023 - INTERIM INJUNCTION

Date: 20-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Savadikar, Adv.

Mr. Viraj M. Parakh, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Prakhar Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Prashant R. Rahat, Adv.

Mr. Vasu Dev, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Pursuant to the order dated 02.04.2024, learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps in respect of unserved respondents in all the four matters.
- As prayed, four weeks' time is allowed for the purpose. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)